website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER III(3)2668/2023/EW **Thiruvananthapuram Date: 31/01/2024**

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Assistant Professor in Dravyaguna in Ayurveda Medical Education- STATEWIDE (Cat.No. 118/2021)- Erratum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List .No. 180/23/ER III dated 20/09/2023.

2) Order of Hon'ble Chairman in the file No. ER III (3) 2668/2023/EW dated 31/01/2024.

It is hereby notified that the entry made in Note (3) 'The candidates who have secured 64 (sixty four) marks and above are included in the main list of Short List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of Supplementary List', included in the Short List. No. 180/23/ER III dated 20/09/2023 for selection to the post of Assistant Professor in Dravyaguna in Ayurveda Medical Education (Cat.No.118/2021) is corrected as 'The candidates who have secured 67.67 (sixty seven point six seven) marks and above are included in the main list of Short List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of Supplementary List are included in the Short List. '

The Short List No. 180/23/ER III dated 20/09/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue Section Officer